
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                  

Norfolk Street, Mill Hill, Blackburn, BB2 4EW 

Tel: 01254 53148     Email: staoffice@cidari.co.uk 

    
 

‘I came that they may have life and live it to the full’ John 10.10 

Headteacher:  Mrs Kelly Harrison Deputy Headteacher:  Mrs Hayley Hargreaves 
 

 

 School Terms & Holidays for 2025-2026 
  

 

 

 

AUTUMN TERM 2025 
  

INSET DAY                               Monday 1st September 2025  (School closed to all pupils) 
School Re-opens                   Tuesday 2nd September 2025 
INSET DAY                               Friday 24th October 2025  (School closed to all pupils) 
Half Term – school closed     Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October 2025 
School Re-opens                   Monday 3rd November 2025 
Christmas Holidays                 School closes on Friday 19th December 2025 at 1.15pm 

   
SPRING TERM 2026 

   
School Re-opens                   Monday 5th January 2026 
Half Term – school closed     Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 2026 
School Re-opens                   Monday 23rd February 2026 
Easter Holidays                       School closes on Thursday 2nd April 2026 at 1.15pm 

  
SUMMER TERM 2026 

  
School Re-opens                   Monday 13th April 2026 
INSET DAY                               Friday 1st May 2026  (School closed to all pupils) 
May Day Closure                   Monday 4th May 2026 
Half Term – school closed     Monday 25th May to Friday 5th June 2026 
INSET DAY                               Friday 5th June 2026 
School Re-opens                   Monday 8th June 2026 
Summer Holidays                   School closes on Friday 17th July 2026 at 1.15pm 
INSET DAY                               Monday 20th July 2026  (School closed to all pupils) 

 
 


